TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bio-Lok International, Inc.		10/13/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orthogen, LLC	
Street Address:	505 Morris Avenue, Suite 104	
City:	Springfield	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07081	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3232475	BONEGEN CALCIUM SULFATE HEMIHYDRATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)983-3115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 935 3000
Email: cbaker@mintz.com
Correspondent Name: Christine M. Baker
Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Mintz Levin Cohn Ferris Glovsky & Popeo

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26786-027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine M. Baker
Signature:	/cmbaker/
Date:	11/12/2010

900177287 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004413 FRAME: 0374

Total Attachments: 1

source=bonegencalciumsulfatehemihydrate#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004413 FRAME: 0375

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bio-Lok International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a business

address at 2300 Riverchase Center, Birmingham, Alabama 35244 (hereinafter

"Assignor"), owns U.S. Registration No. 3,232,475 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark

Office for the word mark BONEGEN CALCIUM SULFATE HEMIHYDRATE (the

"Mark") and common law rights in the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Orthogen, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the

laws of Delaware, with a business address at 505 Morris Avenue, Suite 104, Springfield,

New Jersey 07081 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all common law and other rights to the

Mark and obtain an assignment of U.S. Registration No. 3,232,475, together with the

goodwill associated with the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and

interest in the Mark and U.S. Registration No. 3,232,475 together with the goodwill of

the business symbolized by the Mark, as well as the right to sue for and collect damages

for past infringement.

Bio-Lok International, Inc.

President and Chief Executive Officer

Date: October 13, 2010

4960086v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004413 FRAME: 0376

RECORDED: 11/12/2010